SB0644/554839/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 644

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, strike "and"; in the same line, after "data" insert ", advocating for certain practices, and making certain recommendations on the purchasing of certain data processing devices, systems, or software"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 16 down through "date;" in line 17; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 19 down through "date;" in line 20; and in line 21, strike "providing for the application of certain provisions of this Act;".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 2, strike "OR"; and in line 4, after "ENTITY" insert "; OR

(V) <u>DISCLOSE PROPRIETARY OR CONFIDENTIAL</u> INFORMATION".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, after line 22, insert:

"(25) THE STATE ARCHIVIST;";

and in line 23, strike "(25)" and substitute "(26)".

On page 6, in line 1, strike "(26)" and substitute "(27)"; strike in their entirety lines 3 and 4.

On page 7, in line 3, strike "2" and substitute "4".

(Over)

EHE

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, in line 25, strike "AND"; and in line 27, after "COST" insert ";

- (6) ADVOCATING FOR SOUND RECORDS MANAGEMENT AND DATA PRESERVATION PRACTICES; AND
- (7) MAKING RECOMMENDATIONS TO ENSURE THAT THE PURCHASE OF NEW DATA PROCESSING DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND SOFTWARE BY THE STATE INCLUDES A REVIEW OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN DATA POLICY ESTABLISHED UNDER § 10-1402 OF THIS SUBTITLE AND INTEROPERABILITY WITH CURRENT TECHNOLOGY USED BY THE STATE".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On pages 8 and 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 8 through line 2 on page 9, inclusive.

On page 9, in line 3, strike "(C)" and substitute "(B)"; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 14, inclusive; in line 17, strike "§ 10-1402(b)(28) and (29)" and substitute "§ 10-1403(b)(28) and (29)"; in the same line, after "Article" insert ", as enacted by Section 1 of this Act,"; in lines 19 and 22, in each instance, strike "§ 10-1402(b)(28)" and substitute "§ 10-1403(b)(28)"; in lines 20 and 23, in each instance, strike "§ 10-1402(b)(29)" and substitute "§ 10-1403(b)(29)"; in line 21, strike "2016" and substitute "2018"; strike in their entirety lines 25 through 32, inclusive; and in line 33, strike "4." and substitute "3.".